

Abstract

Transport Department - Establishment - Promotion, Transfer & Posting - orders issued.

TRANSPORT(C)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.492/2018/TRANS Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03/11/2018

Read 1 G.O(P)No.26/2018/TRANS dated 31.07.2018.

Letter No.A1/e-57508/2018/TC dated 22.10.2018 from the Transport Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, the Transport Commissioner has furnished a proposal for promotion and posting of Deputy Transport Commissioner, Regional Transport Officer, and Joint Regional Transport Officer, in the Motor Vehicles Department.

- 2)The Government have examined the matter in detail. The senior most Regional Transport Officer, Sri.K.M.Shaji, O/o the Deputy Transport Commissioner, Central Zone-II, Ernakulam, is promoted as Deputy Transport Commissioner in the revised scale of pay of Rs.68,700-1,10,400/- on a regular basis under the Rule 28(b)(i)of the General Rules in Part II, KS&SSRs,1958, and posted as such as at O/o the Deputy Transport Commissioner, North Zone, Kozhikkode in the existing vacancy.
- 3) Sri.K.Manoj Kumar, Regional Transport Officer, Regional Transport Office, Attingal, is transferred and posted as Regional Transport Officer (Enforcement) at O/o the Deputy Transport Commissioner, Central Zone-II, Ernakulam on request vice Sri.K.M.Shaji, Regional Transport Officer (Enforcement) is promoted.
- 4)Sri.S.R.Shaji, Regional Transport Officer (Enforcement), Thiruvananthapuram, is transferred and posted as such at Regional Transport Office, Attingal vice Sri.K.Manoj Kumar, Regional Transport Officer is transferred.
- 5)Senior most Joint Regional Transport Officer Sri.Joshy.K, Joint Regional Transport Office, Palakkad, is promoted as Regional Transport Officer, in the revised scale of pay of Rs.45,800 89,000/- on a regular basis under the Rule 28(b)(i)of the General Rules in Part II, KS&SSRs,1958, and posted as Regional Transport Officer (Enforcement) at the O/o the Deputy Transport Commissioner Office, South Zone, Thiruvananthapuram vice Sri.S.R.Shaji, Regional Transport Officer (Enforcement) is transferred.
- 6) Sri.K.K.Rajeev, Joint Regional Transport Officer, Sub-Regional Transport Office, Perambra, is transferred and posted as such at Regional Transport Office, Palakkad vice Sri.Joshy.K, Joint Regional Transport Officer is promoted.
- 7) Senior most Motor Vehicles Inspector Sri.Jerard, Sub-Regional Transport Office, Kuttanad is promoted as Joint Regional Transport Officer, in the revised scale of pay of Rs.40,500 85,000/on a regular basis under the Rule 28(b)(i)of the General Rules in Part II, KS&SSRs,1958, and posted as such at Sub-Regional Transport Office, Perambra vice Sri.K.K.Rajeev, Joint Regional Transport Officer is transferred.

File No.TRANS-C3/458/2018-TRANS

(By order of the Governor)

K.R.JYOTHILAL

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

The Transport Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Officers Concerned, (through the Transport Commissioner)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The treasury officer concerned ((through the Transport Commissioner)

Stock File.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to: PS to the Minister for Transport.

CA to the Principal Secretary, Transport.